2
LFS / LFS-mA
CONFIGURATION
By front keyboard
or
through RS 485
serial link
How to order the
configuration program
- For LFS relay: 6ER.LFS.RLY.CON
- For LFS-mA:   6ER.LFS.0MA.CON
• IP 65 (*) and NEMA 4X (*) front protection.
• SMART function for the self-tuning of control parameters.
• Proprietary algorithm for heating/cooling control with automatic
setting of control parameters according to the selected cool
transferring media (air, oil or water).
• Universal input (TC, RTD, mV, mA, 5V and 10V).
• Up to 2 independent alarms
programmable as process alarm, band alarm
or deviation alarm with automatic or manual
reset of the alarm condition.
• Masking of the alarms during start up or
after a set-point change.
• Manual control mode,
output can be set in % of the power.
• 2 independent ramps
(ramp up and ramp down)
for set point change.
• Output failure detection alarm with load
current measurement (OFD function).
(*) Test were performed in accordance with
CEI 70-1 and NEMA 250-1991 STD.
3
SDDE - DDE
Communication
Driver for ERO Devices
How can you simply interface ERO
instruments to a PC running
Windows?
Now it is quick and inexpensive by
using SDDE driver developed by ERO
Electronic to make available as
Windows objects the process data
handled by the instruments as well as
their run-time and configuration
parameters. The integration of Ero
instruments in the Windows work
             PROGRAMMABLE PROTOCOLS
ModBus, JBus, ERO
(RS 485)
AUTO TUNING AND SELF-TUNING FUNCTION
These instrument are equipped with a proprietary self-tuning algorithm named SMART.
During start-up and control, monitoring continuously the process variable, the smart is able to adjust
automatically the P.I.D. parameters according to the response of the process variable.
The advantage of this continuous self-tuning algorithm is the ability to operate
without injecting any artificial change into the system.
During control
The SMART implements the self-
tuning function updating, if
necessary, the P.I.D. parameters
according to the type of response
due to a set point change or to a
load change.
During start-up
The SMART implements the self-
tuning function calculating the
value of the P.I.D.parameters in
order to optimize the set point
approach and decrease
overshoot.
environment allows to link them to
any Windows based package (In-
Touch, Fix, Us-Data, Lab-View), or to
build up your own application by
using any other tool like Visual Basic,
Excel, Word.
HOW TO ORDER
Protocol type: MODBUS  6ER.SDD.EMT.LFS

generates an alarm condition when this current is higher than a pre-programmed threshold value (an high
leakage current shows a short circuit of the actuator).
HOW TO ORDER Optional ACCESSORIES
CURRENT TRANSFORMER
9
1 0 09 3LFS
OPTIONS
0 = No options
1 = Alarm 2
2 = Alarm 2 + OFD
2 = (or logic input)
3 = Alarm 2 + optoisolated RS 485
4 = Alarm 2 + optoisolated RS 485 + OFD
      (or logic input)
MODEL
LFS = Dual 4 digit display
INPUT
9 = TC, RTD, 20 mA, 60 mV, 5 V and 10 V (*)
CONTROL ACTION
3 = PID + SMART
MAIN OUTPUT
1 = Relay
6 = SSR
OUTPUT 2
1 = Relay
POWER SUPPLY
3 = 100  240 V A.C.
5 = 24 V A.C. or D.C.
VERSION
0 = Standard
R = Rear-of-board
MODEL
CTR = Current transformer
PRIMARY CURRENT
1 =   10 A
2  =   25 A
4 =    50 A
5 = 100 A
This accessory is applicable
only to models with OFD
alarm function.
C T R
(*) it is possible to select, by jumpers,
the input full scale among 20 mA, 60
mV, 5 V or 10 V; all ranges are
factory calibrated.
REAR TERMINAL BLOCK
STANDARD VERSION REAR-OF-BOARD VERSION
10
LFS mA
CONTROL ACTION Algorithm: PID + SMART
Type: One (heating) or two (heating and cooling) control outputs.
Proportional Band: programmable from 1.0% to 200.0% of the input span.

REAR TERMINAL BLOCK
STANDARD VERSION REAR-OF-BOARD VERSION
HOW TO ORDER
OPTIONS
1 = Alarm 2
3 = Alarm 2 + optoisolated RS 485
MODEL
LFS = Dual 4 digit display
INPUT
9 = TC, RTD, 20 mA, 60 mV, 5 V and 10 V
CONTROL ACTION
3 = PID or SMART
OUTPUT 1
7 = mA linear programmable as heating, cooling
      or analog retransmission
OUTPUT  2
1 = Relay
POWER SUPPLY
3 = 100  - 240 V A.C.
5 = 24 V A.C. or D.C.
VERSION
0 = Standard
R = Rear-of-board
1 0 09 3LFS 7